GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH!
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELH! — | 10054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-16/ | ¢ Dated: 07!’}&1 HE T
¢

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MWV/2016/4859 dated 03™ March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rfo Qutsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
{Unskiiled) has been revised @ [3350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March’2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.
M/s Sainath Sales and Services Pvt. Lid.

341 E, Anand Marg, East Babarpur,
Shahdara, Delhi-110032.

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OS.D. (CTB)
Enck As above.
No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ (¢ Dawed: 4 9/ev/2;

Copy for information & necessary action to:

P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.S. to Director {Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E (CT8), GNCTD

Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Drte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working,

8 OS5 (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

~SNohn bW —

Education, p
9  Guard file.
{RAVINDER KUMAR])
05D, (CTB)
My Comp/O£:/MK/Sanitation/Letters

87



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY QF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI - {10054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ | | Dated: a7 /o4/ 1 7
ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/fo Qutsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

in above context, all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March'2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s Krystal integrated Services Pvt. Ltd.
L.-46/327, Mahipa! Pur Extn.,

Street No. 1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37. @/

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
05D, (CTB)
Encl: As above.

No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-18/ |} © Datad: f?/{/ 7/ “Vi:,'?
Copy for information & necessary action to:
I PS. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
P.5. to Director (Education), GNCTD
Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi,
Al RDEs
All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch,
All the Head of Offices (Schoois/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education.
9  Guard file, - @/ '
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.5D. (CTB)

i BN T R FY R |

My Comp/D:E./MK/Sanitation/Letters

88



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH!
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — 110054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ | 2_ Dated: ¢ 7/oy [y
ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March'2017 (Copy enclosed},
wherein the Minimum Wages in rfo Qutsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
{Unskiiled) has been revised @ |3350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekeeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of LabouyDepartment, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.ef. 03" March'2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of'above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s ACME Exce!lent Management Pvt, Ltd.
E-5, UGF, LSC, DDA Market, M.O.R. Land,

New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60 @/‘/

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0SD. (CTB)

Encl: As above.

No. F.1ICTBA4302015-16/ |2 Dated: 27/01f w1 >

Copy for information & necessary action to:
I P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
Controlier of:Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.
All RDEs
All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working,
8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education,
{ RAVIN%%‘!AR)

9  Guard file,
05D (CTB)

~N o bW N

My Comp/C:£:/MK/Sanitaticn/Letters

89



(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY PARTIV)  ¥7| <
~ GOV™ "NMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
(LABOUR DEPARTMENT)

5-Shamnath Marg,Delhi-54

' - OX0
No. ~ &y Dated : ¢3)£3{.2017

NOTIFICATION

No. F.AddLLCLab/ MW/ 2016 :- In exercise of the powers conferred by
sub-section (2) of section 3 bf the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XTI of 1948) read
with the Government of India, erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-]
dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministy of Home Affairs notification
N0.$.0.330. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers enabling him in this
behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/1 'MW /Lab/ 2023-2047
dated the 26% July, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of
Delhi. afier considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory
Committee constituted vide notification no. 13£16yMW 12008/ Lab./1859 dated
the 137 September, 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25" February, 2017 of
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise, the
minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all the
Schedule employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12
(142:11MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated the 26™ July, 2011, in the National Capital
Territory of Delhi, namely:-

- Schedule of | Category of | Minimum rates of wages in .
'Employments Workmen/Employees | Rupees |
| Per month g Per day 7
Unskilled 13,350/ | 513/-
Semi-skilled 14,6987 S6o
| ‘ - E
All Schedule | Skilled 16,182/- 1622/
employments — §
‘ Clenca]iand supervisory staff
Non Ma}triculate 14,698/- [ 565/-
: ' CELHI D)
Matriculate bul ot 2
Graduate

Qranned hy Ca mSeanner




Gradunte and abave |} 7604/ [6771-

, :

rhese rates shall come into lorce with effect from the date of notification in the
S OMcial Gazetie.,

Notet 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India

Consumer Price Index Serics, 2001 (Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance
neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
£.50 per point {or Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for
Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80
per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly, i.e., on
st April and st October cach year after taking into account the average index

numbers for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the
current year respectively.

2. In case there is decline in Al india Consumer Price Index, as a result of which

dearness allowance apparently decreases, ig that case there shall be no impact on
nolified applicable  minimum  rates

of wages for different category of
workmen/employecs.

-
3.

Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction; if any, would be rounded off to the
next hugher rupee.

4. Ias further clarificd that alier revision in minimum rates of wages, all
workmen who are covered under Phe Employees State Insurance  Act, 1948 and
Employees Provident Fund & Mise. Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would

continue to deposit employer’s contribution towards ESI and PF as per prescribed
rates of contribution.

By order and in the name of
the Lieutenant Governor of the
National Capital Territory of Delhi,

gyt
(AK. Singh)

Secretary (Labour)

No. Dated: 03/62/2017

91



TG T
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

T B 3300299

BE

EXTRAORDINARY
Wit ¥ TR
: PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY
Twelt, wiirare, w0 4, 2017/7%T( 13, 1938
DELHI, SATURDAY_,_‘MARCH 4, 2817T/PHALGUNA 13, 1938

TV
PAR'I‘-—-g
e Erl e fr faeet wower
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

=4 famrr

st
freett, 3 wrd. 2017

2016 / 4859.— et Aorgdl yfRfam, 1048 (1948 @1 XI)
W B gY, RRY RGN B ImW R B B
24 FURG. 1850 W T /. 1040 T e @ feAe g owwad®, 1me7 & w

| @A 530 AW ¥ES ¢ arg wh wikrat 98 e TR 2 Sk R 26 e 2011 @@
SFRGET W U% 12(1)142 /11 /0 Sy /6 / 20232047 @ W T oA arelt, ARAgET B Irare
I mmm&a%ﬁﬁ$mwwmm.maaﬁmsaﬁmm

W 85]
No. #3]

{oguugie 7 394
[N.C.T.D. No. 354

. %1 AfRA L/ wH
R 5 @ SUERI (2) BN g

g% :
& e RAm 15 Rioraw 2016 & st

TR TGl GARER uify @ Rl w Rui

AP
fé’amzsmﬁ.zova#ﬁ#@aﬁvfumzm%m

| 13(18) /9 T /12008 /9T /1859 BRI TR
A aul WY JomE & Rl @
I T &9 R ¥ Raie 26

e, 2011 B gl AT W, U@ 12(1)142 /11 /T T/ 9/ 20232047 SR ol s
oy sffea m/mﬁmﬁﬁa%mw&mwmmmam*
AR Bt g sl S mraneay &1 wad TR Wl o wad §
ufnis wtatea
o s o S 13350/ ~ 513,/ -
E e 14,808 / — 565 / —
e | 6182/~ 622/~
iR v ol eed oof
43 *iﬁﬂfﬁt RS 565,/
IR g Fee A 18,182/ - 22/~
B AN IEN T 17.604 / — 677/ —
1238 DGA20I7 : " el Oy
2 &
S a2
o\ Deedl o
0- O
D "
sy

92



L'l\\‘\cu

2 DELH] GAZETTE: EXTRAORDINARY PART 1V]

d TR oy A sfngg @ {4 @ A = Ay e

Al 1 ¥ B o P wRee el InEn o EeiE 4EE 2009 (MR 2001=100) B
fores 2| wET W qromdov @ RQ, WA @) <Y agew @ fRv e 135 iy @ge. enimea
esﬁ:rz}mﬁ1.souﬁfm§a§waﬂ%§amtssﬁﬁfﬂﬁg.ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%&wf%f
g, Ifede oy foue Ad @ fag ol 1es wfy @ SN e wd 9w .80
ufer @rge 2w B WE A B, suft o o F qeR @ Rvew g o o @ awed @ o @

fog oftwa WEwie Ty T FER TS 78 01 S T 01 FEEW B

2. af? sfee e Swiem R gawis ¥ o gk 2 o 3ud aRm wee wEmg we A e
wrfl, g9 Ruld F R welt & afs /ol 3 G de & fog s e e seeh w
W T qE W

3 wEnTg W @) it aft e Ohem) & ot g arrel SeEeR wud 0 R oiffe B smom

4. T o v frar o @ R ool B wEam o ¥ TvnE @ gverg o sfte wderd
o & wRiPRE, 1948 men A wfis PR oF R gaum sfifrm 1052 & srenfa o # aen
Praten e & BaiRa @t & e Prare fowend aw fow w1 siwer oA s oy @

i ol g R @ ey
T B G e S AN W,

v & e wftg (sm)

P
LABOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
Deihi, the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. AddLLC/Lab/MW/20 16/4859.—In excreise of !‘hc powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 5 of
the Minimum Wages Act. 1948 (XTI of 1948) read with the Guvernment of Indis, erstwhile Ministry of States notificauon
No. [04-] dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministry of Home Affairs notitication Ne.$.0.530. daied the &h February,
1967 and all other powers enabling him in this behaif and in confinuation of notification no. F.12 (111421 1/MW/Laby
20:23-2047 dated the 26™ July,i 2011, the LI Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi. after considering the
recommendations  of  the Minimum  Wages  Advisory Commitiee  constituted  vide noufication o,
13(16MW/1/2008/Lab./ 1859 - dated the 15™ Scptember, 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25" February, 2017 of Government of National Capital
Temtory of Delhi is pleased (o:revise. the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all
the Schedule employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12 (11421 I/MW/Lab/ 2073.2047 dated the
26" July, 2011, in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, namely:—

Schedule of Employments: Category of | Minimum rates of wages in Rupees
| Workmen/Employees
Per mounth Per day
Unskilled 13.350/- 513/~
Semi-skilled 14,698/- 565/-
All Schedule employments
Skilled 16,182 622-
Clerical and supervisory staff
Non Matriculate 14.698/- 365/-
Matricuiate but not Graduate 16,582 622/
Graduaw and above 677/-

93



PART V] - DELHI GAZETTE: EXTRAORDINARY 3

+hese rates shall come into force, with effect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette,

Notet 1. The minimum rates of wages being fiaed are linked with All India Consunter Price Index Series, 2001 (Base
200i=100). For Dearpess Allowance neutralization. the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs
[.30 per point for Semj skilled; Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matriculaies, Rs. 1.65 per point
for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. .80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
re., on kst April and st October each vear after wking into account the average index numbers for July to December of
the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively,

2 In case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness allowance apparently
decreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable minimum rates of wages for different category of
warkmen/employees.

3. Aunount of Dearmess Allowance in fraction, if any, would be rounded off to the fext higher rupee.

4.1t is further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are covered under The
Employees State Insurance Act,; 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers
would continue to deposit employer's contribution towards ES! and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Licutenant Governor
of the National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. 5INGH, Secy. (LABOUR}

Uploaded by Die. of P;im'mg_ al Government of India Press, Ring Road, Magupuri, New Delhi-1 10064
and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-] 10054,
- SARVESH  sousionan
KUMAR Fren
SRNASTAVA :ﬂsﬂ;ﬂl!ﬂiﬂ&lﬂﬁ?

1o

’

L
A
.

94



391

VLT

ol poriad of Incie

e

E ... ....B

LABOQUR DEPARTMENT

- Automaled Sysiem of
NOTIFICATION n in
Detlhi, the 3rd March, 2017 Awast

. T
No, F. AddI.LC/Lab/MW /2016 /4859.—1n exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) 104ram.on
of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XI of 1948} read with the Governement of India, » Deibi 8 : ot
arstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-] dated the 24th August, 1550 and Ministry of . Mm;ﬂm&..nﬂx&&%
Home Affairs notification No.5.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other sowers C i yernmen
enabling him In this behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023- lodla Gazelies
2047 dated the 26th July, 2011, the Lt. Gevernor of the Natignal Capitai Territory of Delhi, after * e ; ai .
considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide . MMM%M ._x%a_n%
notification no. 13(16%MW/1/2008/Lab /1855 dated the 15th September, 2016 under sub-

section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated

r ok Adalat
the 25th February, 2017 of Government of National Capltal Territory of Deihi is pleased to revise, .
the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentiened in all the Schedule r I n
empioyments as mentioned in earlier natification no. F.12 (1}142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated Act o
the 2&th July, 2011, in the National Capitsl Territory of Dethi, namely:— . [mc(;m{g Neminations Last §
- R ’ ‘ i s ; EE.
Unskilted 13,350/ 513/-
Sermi skilled P 14,698/~ 565/-
Skitled 16,182/- 622/~
Clerical and supervisory staff gy .
Non Matriculate 14,698/~ S65/-
Matriculate but not 16,183/ 622/~ « Qni| o istral
Graduate . « Qn Line Services For
Graduate and above ! 17,604/~ 677/- . Lﬁmmﬂfmnlﬂzml:;mg!:”:
Convenignge
These rates shall come into force with effect from the date aof notification in the OMcizl Gazette, « Q@0 Ling Reglsteation for St
And Establishment

Note: 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixad are linked with Al india Consumer Price index
Series, 2001 {Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment
shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for
Skilled, Rs. 1.5Q par point for Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per paint for Matriculates but not
Graduate and Rs, 1.80 per point for Graduate and above, Adjustment wilt be made six monthly,
i.e., on st April and 1st Octobier each year after taking Into account the average index numbars
for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively,

2.1n case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness
allowance apparently decreases, In that case there shafl be no Impact on notified applicable
mirimurm rates of wages for different categary of workmen/employees.

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance In fractlon, if any, would be rounded off to the next higher
rupeea.

4. it Is further clarified that after revision in ménimum rates of wages, all workmen who are
covered under The Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc.
Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would continue to deposit employer's contribution

towards ESI and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution,

By Order and in the Name of the Lieutenant Governor
of the National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A, K. SINGH, Secy. {LABOUR)

Last Updated : 05 Apr,2017
Contact for Help/Grievance Redrassal | Vacancy | Messages|RTX Act 2005
Fatiow us on :

AT Peses rait by Rowrammenr of HOT oo Drcdbve, oty

95



